

13<sup>th</sup> November, 2021

To,  
The Manager,  
Department of Corporate Services,  
BSE Limited,  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street, Fort,  
Mumbai - 400 001.

**Security ID: MODULEX**

**Scrip Code: 504273**

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Sub: Newspaper Advertisement for the Un-audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2021 - Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.**

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby enclose herewith copies of the Un-audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for quarter and half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2021, published in the following newspapers:

1. Financial Express; all editions in English
2. Lakshadeep, Pune in Marathi

You are requested to kindly take the above information on your records.

Yours faithfully.

For Modulex Construction Technologies Limited



**Bhoomi Mewada**  
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer



**Encl: As above**



**MAAN ALUMINIUM LIMITED**  
CIN: L30007DL2003PLC214485  
Registered office : 4/5, 1st Floor, Asaf Ali Road, New Delhi-110002  
Phone : 011-40081800, Website: www.maanaluminium.com, Email: info@maanaluminium.in

**Extract of statement of Unaudited financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2021** (Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)

Sr. No	Particulars	Quarter ended			Six Month Ended		Year Ended
		Sept. 30, 2021	June 30, 2021	Sept. 30, 2020	Sept. 30, 2021	Sept. 30, 2020	March 31, 2021
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from operations gross	15,815	12,070	9,315	27,885	14,308	40,288
2	Net Profit before exceptional items and tax	632	688	452	1,320	667	1,988
3	Net Profit for the period before tax	632	688	452	1,320	667	1,988
4	Net Profit for the period after tax	469	520	336	989	497	1,480
5	Total comprehensive income for the period	443	520	335	963	496	1,460
6	Equity share capital	676	676	676	676	676	676
7	Earnings Per Share of Rs. 10/- each						
	Basic & Diluted EPS	3.47	3.85	2.49	7.32	3.68	10.95

**Notes:**  
1. The above financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2021 have been reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 12, 2021.  
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full financial results are available on www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and www.maanaluminium.com.

For and on behalf of the Board  
Sd/-  
(Ravinder Nath Jain)  
Chairman and Managing Director  
DIN : 00801000

Place: New Delhi  
Date: November 12, 2021

**HERANBA INDUSTRIES LIMITED**  
A Great. Recognized & Export House  
CIN: L24231GJ1992PLC017315  
Regd. Office: Plot No 1504/1505/1506/1 GIDC, Phase-III Vapi, Valsad GJ 396195  
Corporate Office: 101 / 102, Kanchanganga, Factory Lane, Borivali - West, Mumbai 400092 Maharashtra  
E-mail: compliance@heranba.com , Website: www.heranba.co.in

**EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021** (₹ in Millions except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half year Ended		Year Ended
		30-Sep-2021	30-Jun-2021	30-Sep-2020	30-Sep-2021	30-Sep-2020	31-March-2021
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	3,586.05	3,556.79	3,499.32	7,142.84	6,192.11	12,256.77
2	Net Profit/(loss) for the Period (before tax, exceptional items)	614.08	643.10	512.73	1,257.18	900.81	2,082.85
3	Exceptional Items (expenses)	-	-	-	-	-	-
4	Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	614.08	643.10	512.73	1,257.18	900.81	2,082.85
5	Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	456.15	473.87	377.28	930.01	663.11	1,542.26
6	Total comprehensive income/(loss) for the period	450.46	476.67	376.51	927.12	662.67	1,544.30
7	Equity share capital (face value Rs. 10/- each)	400.13	400.13	390.56	400.13	390.56	400.13a
8	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	4,881.21
9	Earnings per share- (face value Rs. 10/- each)						
	Basic(Rs.)	11.40	11.84	9.66	23.24	16.98	39.41
	Diluted (in Rs)	11.40	11.84	9.66	23.24	16.98	39.41

**Notes:**  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The Full format of these results is available on the stock exchanges website i.e. www.bseindia.com&www.nseindia.com and also on the companies' website www.heranba.co.in.  
2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the board of directors in their respective meetings held on November 11, 2021  
3. The previous financial period figures have been regrouped/rearranged/restated wherever considered necessary.

By order of the Board  
For Heranba Industries Limited  
Sd/-  
Raghuram K. Shetty  
Managing Director

Place : Mumbai  
Date: November 11, 2021

**Home First Finance Company India Limited**  
CIN:U65990MH2010PTC240703  
Website: homefirstindia.com Phone No.: 180030008425  
Email ID: loanfirst@homefirstindia.com

**POSSESSION NOTICE**

REF: POSSESSION NOTICE UNDER SUB-RULE (1) OF RULE 8 OF THE SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES, 2002  
WHEREAS the undersigned being the Authorized Officer of HOME FIRST FINANCE COMPANY INDIA LIMITED, pursuant to demand notice issued on its respective dates as given below, under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (Act No. 54 of 2002) and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 calling upon you/Borrowers, the under named to pay outstanding dues as within 60 days from the date of receipt of respective notices. You/Borrowers all, however, have failed to pay the said outstanding dues within stipulated time, hence HOME FIRST FINANCE COMPANY INDIA LIMITED are in exercise and having right as conferred under the provision of sub section (4) of section 13 of SARFAESI ACT, 2002 read with rules thereunder, taken POSSESSION of the secured assets as mentioned herein below:

S. No	Name of Borrowers/ Co-Borrowers/ Guarantors	Description of Mortgaged Property	Date of Demand Notice	Total O/s as on date of Demand Notice (in INR)	Date of possession
1.	Daniel Sukhdeo Balid, ROJINA JOHN BALID	Flat No. 202, Building C, Aapal Ghar Sanaswadi, Gat No. 165(Phase1), 181&183(Phase11), Gat no.175,176(Phase11) Dingrajwadi, Behind Kalyani Forge, Sanaswadi, Pune 412208	03-Sep-21	5,69,745	09-Nov-21
2.	Achyut A Mane, Akash Achyut Mane	Flat No. 312, Building C7, Aapla Ghar, Kondhwa Annexe, Khadi Machine Chowk, Bopagaon, Kondwa Pune 411048	03-Sep-21	7,32,792	09-Nov-21

The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower / Guarantor and the public in general that the undersigned has taken Possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him/her under section 13(4) of the said Act read with rule 8 of the said rule on the date mentioned above.  
The **BORROWERS/ GUARANTORS** and the **PUBLIC IN GENERAL** are hereby cautioned not to deal with the above referred Properties/Secured Assets or any part thereof and any dealing with the said Properties/Secured Assets shall be subject to charge of HOME FIRST FINANCE COMPANY INDIA LIMITED for the amount mentioned hereinabove against Properties/Secured Assets which is payable with the further interest thereon until payment in full.  
The borrower's attention is invited to the provisions of subsection (8) of Section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available to redeem the secured asset.

Place: Pune  
Date: 13-11-2021

Authorised Officer,  
Home First Finance Company India Limited

**MODULEX CONSTRUCTION TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED**  
(CIN: L45100PN1973PLC182679)  
Regd Office: A-82, MIDC Industrial Estate, Indapur, Pune- 411312  
Website: www.modulex.in | Email id: compliance@modulex.in | Tel: +91 02111 223061

**STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2021**

(Rs. in Lakhs except Earnings per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended
		30.09.2021	30.09.2020	30.09.2021	30.09.2021	30.09.2020	30.09.2021
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1.	Total Income from Operations	7.37	0.11	7.48	8.14	10.81	8.95
2.	Total Expenses	19.71	24.25	38.22	225.61	182.44	399.19
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(12.34)	(24.14)	(30.74)	(217.47)	(171.63)	(391.72)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(12.40)	(24.14)	(32.22)	(217.63)	(175.73)	(391.72)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) after tax and other comprehensive Income after tax)	(12.40)	(24.14)	(32.22)	(217.63)	(175.73)	(391.72)
6.	Equity Share Capital	5,130.30	5,130.30	5,130.30	5,069.11	5,069.11	5,069.11
7.	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
8.	Earnings Per Share (Not annualized)						
a.	Basic (in Rs.)	(0.02)	(0.05)	(0.06)	(0.43)	(0.34)	(0.77)
b.	Diluted (in Rs)	(0.02)	(0.05)	(0.06)	(0.43)	(0.34)	(0.77)

**Notes:**  
1. The above Unaudited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee on 9<sup>th</sup> November, 2021 and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12<sup>th</sup> November, 2021. The statutory auditors have carried out a limited review of these results.  
2. The figures of the previous period(s) have been regrouped/ reclassified wherever necessary.  
3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results is also available on the website of the Company www.modulex.in and on the website of BSE at www.bseindia.com.

For MODULEX CONSTRUCTION TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED  
SD/-  
Ajay Palekar  
Managing Director  
DIN: 02708940

Place : Pune  
Date : 12<sup>th</sup> November, 2021

**SIEL FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED**  
CIN No: L65999MP1990PLC007674  
Address: 12-B, Soni Mansion, Rattlam Kothi, Indore, Madhya Pradesh - 452001  
Email: sielfinancialservices@gmail.com; website: www.sielfinancial.com

**ANNEXURE - I**  
**UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021**  
[See Regulation 47(i) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015] (Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter Ended	Half year ended	Half year ended	Year Ended
		30 <sup>th</sup> September, 2021	30 <sup>th</sup> June, 2021	30 <sup>th</sup> September, 2020	30 <sup>th</sup> September, 2021	30 <sup>th</sup> September, 2020	31 <sup>st</sup> March, 2021
		Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Audited
1.	Revenue from Operations	5.75	23.92	104.28	29.67	185.21	261.38
	<b>Total Income</b>	<b>5.75</b>	<b>23.92</b>	<b>104.28</b>	<b>29.67</b>	<b>185.21</b>	<b>261.38</b>
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,538.18)	(1,205.69)	(137.01)	(2,743.87)	(263.27)	(1,887.84)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items*)	(1,538.18)	(1,205.69)	(137.01)	(2,743.87)	(263.27)	(1,941.74)
4.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,538.18)	(1,205.69)	(137.01)	(2,743.87)	(263.27)	(1,941.74)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(1,538.18)	(1,505.69)	(137.01)	(2,743.87)	(263.27)	(1,941.74)
6.	Equity Share Capital	1,13,229.89	1,13,229.89	1,13,229.89	1,13,229.89	1,13,229.89	1,13,229.89
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						(1,61,378.17)
8.	Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
1.	Basic :	(0.14)	(0.11)	(0.01)	(0.24)	(0.02)	(0.17)
2.	Diluted :	(0.14)	(0.11)	(0.01)	(0.24)	(0.02)	(0.17)

**Notes:**  
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges and the listed entity ( www.sielfinancial.com ).  
b) The above results were recommended by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on November 12, 2021  
c) The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.  
d) # - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules /IAS Rules, whichever is applicable.

For SIEL FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED  
SD/-  
Parmeet Singh Sood  
Director  
DIN-00322864

Date : November 12, 2021  
Place : Delhi

**WINRO COMMERCIAL (INDIA) LIMITED**  
CIN : L51226MH1983PLC165499  
Regd. Office : 209-210, Arcadia Building, 195, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021.  
Tel. : 022-40198600, Fax : 022-40198650; Website : www.winrocommercial.com; Email: winro.investor@gcvl.in

**Statement of Unaudited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Six months ended September 30, 2021**  
(Rs in Lakhs except Sr. No.6)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended	Six Months Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Six Months Ended	
		Sept 30, 2021	Sept 30, 2020	Sept 30, 2021	Sept 30, 2021	Sept 30, 2021	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	
1)	Total Income	1,709.49	633.28	2,952.89	1,709.49	633.28	2,952.89
2)	Net profit before Tax #	1,574.98	577.99	2,744.49	1,574.98	577.99	2,744.49
3)	Net profit after Tax #	1,016.97	435.62	1,995.80	2,938.62	827.16	4,687.25
4)	Total Comprehensive income (Comprising Net profit (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	4,569.68	3,523.65	11,263.91	8,941.72	5,954.51	18,955.97
5)	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs 10/- each)	125.25	125.25	125.25	125.25	125.25	125.25
6)	Earning per Share (of Rs 10/- each)						
(a)	Basic (not annualised)	81.19	34.78	159.34	234.61	66.04	374.22
(b)	Diluted (not annualised)	81.19	34.78	159.34	234.61	66.04	374.22

# The Company does not have Exceptional / Extraordinary items to report for the above periods.  
**Notes:**  
1) The above unaudited financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2021 have been reviewed by the Audit committee and on its recommendation have been approved by the Board of directors at its meeting held on November 12, 2021.  
2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchanges under the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulation, 2015, as amended. The full format of the said 'Financial Results' are available on the website of Stock Exchange 'www.bseindia.com.' and on Company's website www.winrocommercial.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
SD/-  
Hetal Khalpada  
Director  
DIN : 00055823

Date : November 12, 2021  
Place : Mumbai

**Karma Energy**  
CIN L31101MH2007PLC168823  
Regd. Office : Regd. Office : 214, Empire House, Dr. D. N. Road, Ent. A. K. Nayak Marg, Fort, Mumbai - 400001  
Tel Nos : 22071501-06 Fax : 22071514 Email : investors@karmaenergy.com; website: www.karmaenergy.co

**Extract of the Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30.09.21**  
(Rs. in Lac except EPS data)

Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Half Year Ended
	30.09.21	30.09.20	30.09.21	30.09.20	30.09.21	30.09.20	30.09.21	30.09.20
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations	1,135.89	1,064.58	1,806.37	1,662.88	1,259.95	1,148.65	1,993.11
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax	16.83	(60.86)	(147.44)	(372.57)	32.95	(87.18)	(174.00)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax	43.66	(33.26)	(93.66)	(323.61)	59.78	(59.57)	(120.22)
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profits/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	104.98	(138.05)	(85.45)	(292.16)	119.69	(164.35)	(112.01)
5	Equity Share Capital	1,156.99	1,156.99	1,156.99	1,156.99	1,156.99	1,156.99	1,156.99
6	Earnings per Share of Rs. 10/- each [(for Continuing and Dis-continued Operations (not annualised)]							
	Basic & Diluted	0.38	(0.29)	(0.81)	(2.80)	0.52	(0.51)	(1.04)

**Notes:**  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for Quarter and Half Year Ended 30.09.21 is available on the websites of Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website at www.karmaenergy.co  
2. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 12.11.21.  
3. The Company is primarily operating in the business of Generation of Power from Renewable Sources. Hence, there is only one business segment as per Ind-AS 108 - Operating Segments.  
4. As required under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the review by the Statutory Auditors has been completed for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30.09.21 and the Report has been forwarded to the stock exchanges. The Report does not contain any qualification.  
5. Previous period's figures have been regrouped / reclassified wherever necessary.

For Karma Energy Limited  
SD/-  
Dharmendra G. Siraj  
Chairman  
DIN - 00225543

Place : Mumbai  
Dated : 12.11.21

**Kohinoor Foods Ltd.**  
Regd./Corporate Office: Pinnacle Business Tower, 10th Floor, Shooting Range Road, Suraj Kund, Faridabad, Haryana-121001, Ph. No. 0129-4242222, Fax No. 0129-4242233  
E-Mail: info@kohinoorfoods.in, Visit us at: www.kohinoorfoods.in  
CIN - L52110HR1989PLC070351

**EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULT FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2021**  
(Rupees in Lakhs except earnings per Share Data)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended	Half Year ended	Year ended	Quarter ended	Half Year ended	Year ended
		30.09.2021	30.09.2020	31.03.2021	30.09.2021	30.09.2020	31.03.2021
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	967	922	3599	4435	967	7367
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-503	-72	-716	-1179	-503	951
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-503	-72	-716	-326	-503	951
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-503	-72	-716	-515	-503	951
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-503	-72	-716	-510	-503	951
6	Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs. 10/-each)	3707	3707	3707	3707	3707	3707
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)						
1. Basic:		-1.36	-0.19	-1.93	-1.38	-1.36	2.56
2. Diluted:		-1					



